

23.08.2023
Item Nos.7-8
Ct. No.1
PG/AGM

M.A.T. 740 of 2023
With
IA No. CAN 1 of 2023
With
IA No. CAN 2 of 2023
With
IA No. CAN 2 of 2023
Raju Ghosh
Vs.
Partha Sarathi Saha & Ors.
With
M.A.T. 847 of 2022
With
IA No. CAN 1 of 2022
Raju Ghosh
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Anindya Mitra, Ld. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atish Kr. Mukherjee
Mr. Sourabh Prosad.....for the appellant

Mr. Tanoy Chakraborty
Mr. S. Sanyal.....for the State

1. We have heard Mr. Mitra, learned senior advocate appearing for the appellant and Mr. Tanoy Chakraborty, learned advocate appearing for the State, who requests for a week's time.
2. Let the matters appear on 6th September, 2023 under the same caption retaining their position.

(T. S. SIVAGNANAM)
CHIEF JUSTICE

(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)