

05.10.2023
Item No.2
PG/KS
Ct. No.1

M.A.T. 847 of 2022
With
IA No. CAN 1 of 2022
Raju Ghosh
Vs.
Partha Sarathi Saha & Ors.

Mr. Anindya Mitra, Ld. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arindam Banerjee
Mr. Ashis Kumar Mukherjee.....for the appellant

Mr. Anirban Ray, Ld. G.P.
Mr. Tanay Chakraborty
Mr. Saptak Sanyal
Mr. Arjun Roy Mukherjee
Ms. Nilanjana Adhyafor the State

1. The writ petitions, which were filed had been dismissed and at this juncture, the question of granting any interim order does not arise.
2. Accordingly, the application for injunction (IA No. CAN 1 of 2022) stands dismissed.
3. List the matter on 13th December, 2023.

(T. S. SIVAGNANAM)
CHIEF JUSTICE

(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)