

17 14.12.2023
Ct. No. 01

MAT 847 of 2022

AN

Raju Ghosh
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & ors.

Mrs. Arpita Saha
Mr. Sourabh Prasad

... for the appellant

Mr. Anirban Ray, Id. G.P.
Mr. Tanmoy Chakraborty
Mr. Nilanjan Adhya
Mr. Saptak Sanyal

... for the State

1. We have heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks time to file affidavit-in-opposition and assures the Court that it will be filed by the first week of January, 2024. Let a copy of such affidavit be served on the learned counsel for the appellant.
3. List the matter on 10.01.2024 for further consideration.

(T. S. Sivagnanam)
Chief Justice

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)