

13 28.02.2024
Ct. No. 01

MAT 847 of 2022

AN

Raju Ghosh
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Anindya Mitra, ld. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arindam Banerjee
Mr. Ashish Kr. Mukherjee
Mrs. Arpita Saha
Mr. Saurabh Prasad

... for the appellant

Mr. Tanoy Chakraborty
Mr. Saptak Sanyal

... for the State

1. We have heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Affidavits-in-reply filed in connection with CAN 2 of 2023 and CAN 3 of 2023 have been filed today in Court which is taken on record.
3. List the matter on 06.03.2024 for further consideration.

(T. S. Sivagnanam)
Chief Justice

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)