

26.06.2024
Item Nos.4 & 6
PG/KS
Ct. No.1

M.A.T. 812 of 2024
With
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2024
Barun Malakar & Ors.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
M.A.T. 847 of 2022
Raju Ghosh
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Anindya Kumar Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arindam Banerjee
Mrs. Arpita Saha
Mr. Ashis Kumar Mukherjee
Mr. Saurabh Prasad

.....for the appellants

Mr. Kishore Datta, Ld. Adv. General
Mr. Anirban Ray, Ld. G.P.
Mr. Jaharlal Dey
Mr. Tanoy Chakraborty
Mr. Saptak Sanyal
Mr. Abhishek Banerjee

.....for the State

1. Mr. Anindya Kumar Mitra, learned senior counsel has concluded his arguments.
2. For the submissions of the learned Advocate General, list both these matters next Wednesday (03.07.2024) in the same position.

(T.S SIVAGNANAM)
CHIEF JUSTICE

(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)