

04.11.2025
Item Nos. 1 & 3.
Court No.08.
S. De
266045

MAT 812 of 2024
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2024

Barun Malakar & Ors.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

MAT 847 of 2022
Raju Ghosh.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Ashis Kr. Mukherjee, ...for the appellants.

Mr. Kishore Datta, Ld. Advocate General,
Mr. Jaharlal De, Ld. A.G.P.,
...for the State in MAT 812 of 2024.

1. On the request made by learned Advocate General
which is communicated to us by learned advocate
for the appellants in MAT 812 of 2024 and MAT
847 of 2022, let these matters be listed on
November 12, 2025, marked 2:00 P.M.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)