

19.11.2025
Item No. 28-30.
Court No.8.
AB

**MAT 812 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2024**

**Barun Malakar & Others
Vs
State of West Bengal & Others**

With

**MAT 418 of 2023
With
MAT 847 of 2022**

Mr. Asish Kr. Mukherjee,
Mr. Sourabh Prasad,
Ms. Subhsree Hazrafor the Appellants in
MAT 812/24 & MAT 847/22

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. On the request made by learned Advocate for the appellants in MAT 812 of 2024 and MAT 847 of 2022, let these matters stand adjourned for the day.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)