

D/L
Item Nos.
182 to 184
15.01.2026
KOLE
266045

MAT 812 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2024

Barun Malakar & Ors.
-Vs.-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

With
MAT 418 of 2023

With
MAT 847 of 2022

Mr. Anindo Kr. Mitra,
Mr. Arindam Banerjee,
Ms. A. Saha,
Mr. A .Kr. Mukherjee,
Mr. S Prasad,

...for the appellants.

Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty,
Ms. A. De,
Mr. Rahul Singh,

.... For the appellants in MAT 418 of 2023.

Mr. Kishore Datta,
Mr. Jahar Lal De,
Mr. Tanay Chakraborty,
Mr. Saptak Sanyal,

.... For the State.

Learned Advocate General appearing for the State
resumes his argument but does not conclude.

List the matter once again on January 21, 2026, marked
12.45 p.m.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.) (Arijit Banerjee, J.)