

D/L
Item Nos.
123 to 125
07.07.2026
KOLE
266045

**MAT 812 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2024**

**Barun Malakar & Ors.
-Vs.-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**With
MAT 418 of 2023**

**With
MAT 847 of 2022**

*Mr. A .Kr. Mukherjee,
Mr. S Prasad,
Ms. S. Hazra,*

...for the appellants.

*Mr. Amit Chakraborty,
Ms. Soma Chakraborty,
Mr. S. Banerjee,*

.... For the State.

Mr. Chakraborty, learned Advocate appearing for the State says that since extensive argument has already been advanced on behalf of the State by the then Advocate General, the State does not wish to add anything more nor does it wish to file written notes of argument.

Hearing is, therefore, concluded for all practical purposes.

List these matters once again on August 3, 2026 marked 1.00 p.m.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)